

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20935/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in CMWP No.20992/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESHWAR PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM NARAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer  
for interim relief )

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.S. Bhatt,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Bhatt,Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master