

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20935/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2009 in CMWP No.20992/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESHWAR PRASAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM NARAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for default)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Bhatt, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite order of this Court, the counsel for petitioners
has not taken any steps for service on respondent Nos.1 to 5.

The SLP is dismissed insofar as the respondent Nos.1 to 5
are concerned.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asst. Registrar